From: R4 Regional Hearing Clerk

To: Modlin, Peter S.; R4 Regional Hearing Clerk

Cc: Noles, Jordan; Rouch, Ellen; Russo, Todd; Dressler, Jason; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Allen, Robin;
Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra

Subject: RE: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Taylor Farms Tennessee, Inc.; Docket No. CAA-04-2024-0310(b)

Date: Thursday, August 22, 2024 10:01:00 AM

Thank you.

Have a pleasant day!

OSrarnon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

From: Modlin, Peter S. <PModlin@gibsondunn.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 21, 2024 8:24 PM

To: R4_Regional Hearing_Clerk <R4_Regional _Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>

Cc: Noles, Jordan <Noles.Jordan@epa.gov>; Rouch, Ellen <Rouch.Ellen@epa.gov>; Russo, Todd
<Russo.Todd@epa.gov>; Dressler, Jason <Dressler.Jason@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia
(she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>; Allen, Robin <Allen.Robin@epa.gov>; Henderson,
Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD AcctsReceivable
<CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra <Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>

Subject: Re: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Taylor Farms Tennessee, Inc.; Docket No. CAA-
04-2024-0310(b)

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional
caution when deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Received.

Peter Modlin

GIBSON DUNN

Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600, San Francisco, CA 94111-3715
Tel +1 415.393.8392 « Mobile +1 415.632.8416

PModlin@gibsondunn.com « www.gibsondunn.com

On Aug 21, 2024, at 1:07 PM, R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
<R4_Regional_Hearing Clerk@epa.gov> wrote:

[WARNING: External Email]
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Good afternoon,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on August 21, 2024, in the matter of Taylor Farms Tennessee, Inc.; Docket No. CAA-
04-2024-0310(b).

Mr. Modlin—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of the above-
referenced documents?

Sincerely,

OBarnnon & Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |

<Taylor Farms Tennessee, Inc. Cover Letter. 8.21.24.AA-04-2024-0310(b).pdf>
<Taylor Farms Tennessee, Inc.CAF0.8.21.24.CAA-04-2024-0310(b).pdf>

This message may contain confidential and privileged information for the sole use of the intended
recipient. Any review, disclosure, distribution by others or forwarding without express permission is
strictly prohibited. If it has been sent to you in error, please reply to advise the sender of the error
and then immediately delete this message.

Please see our website at https://www.gibsondunn.com/ for information regarding the firm and/or
our privacy policy.
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